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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
JESSICA COLE and KAREN WERNER, on 
behalf of themselves and all others similarly 
situated, 
 

Plaintiffs,  
v.  
 
VOLKSWAGEN GROUP OF AMERICA, 
INC., a New Jersey Corporation, and 
VOLKSWAGEN AG, a foreign corporation,  

 
Defendants. 

 
Case No.: 4:20-cv-2085-HSG 
 
PLAINTIFFS’ RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(i) 
VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL  
 
 
 
 

  

 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiffs Jessica Cole and Karen Werner, by and 

through their undersigned counsel, hereby give notice that the above-entitled action against 

Defendants Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. and Volkswagen AG is voluntarily dismissed 

without prejudice.  
 
Dated: August 10, 2020      SIMMONS HANLY CONROY  
 
        By: /s/ Mitchell M. Breit                          

 Mitchell M. Breit  
112 Madison Avenue, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10016 
Tel: (212) 784-6400 
mbreit@simmonsfirm.com 
 
Jason O. Barnes 
Simmons Hanly Conroy  
231 Bemiston Avenue, Suite 525 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
Tel: (618) 259-2222 
jaybarnes@simmonsfirm.com 
 
Crystal G. Foley 
Simmons Hanly Conroy 
100 N. Pacific Coast Highway 
Suite 1350 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel: (310) 322-3555 
cfoley@simmonsfirm.com 
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BRYANT LAW CENTER PSC 
Mark P. Bryant 
Emily W. Roark 
601 Washington Street 
P.O. Box 1876 
Paducah, KY 42002-1876 
Tel: (270) 442-1422 
Mark.bryant@bryantpsc.com 
Emily.roark@bryantpsc.com 
 
BERGER MONTAGUE PC 
Russel D. Paul 
Abigail J. Gertner 
Jeffrey L. Osterwise 
Amey J. Park  
181 Market Street, Suite 3600 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel: (215) 875-3000 
rpaul@bm.net 
agertner@bm.net 
josterwise@bm.net 
apark@bm.net 
 
GREG COLEMAN LAW PC 
Gregory F. Coleman  
Lisa A. White 
800 S. Gay Street, Suite 1100 
Knoxville, TN 37929  
Tel: (865) 247-0080 
greg@gregcolemanlaw.com 
lisa@gregcolemanlaw.com 

       
  Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 10, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing document using 

the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses registered in 

the CM/ECF system, as denoted on the Electronic Mail Notice List. 

/s/ Mitchell M. Breit       
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